

City Hall

Government

Residents B

Business

Visitors

Media Contact

951-943-6100

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo



★ home > city hall > press releases

Perris Honors Pastor Connor Smith at March 13 City Council Meeting



Pastor Connor Smith of Temple Baptist Church holds a Proclamation presented to him March 13 during the Perris City Council meeting. With him are City Councilwoman Rita Rogers, City Councilwoman Tonya Burke, Mayor Michael Vargas, City Councilman David Starr Rabb and Mayor Pro-Tem Malcolm Corona.

The City of Perris honored Pastor Conner Smith with a Proclamation welcoming him and his wife, Shannon, to the community during a City Council meeting March 13. Smith was recently installed the lead Pastor at Temple Baptist Church, a congregation he previously served as a youth and music-ministry leader. Smith is a graduate of West Coast Baptist College in the Antelope Valley, where he earned a bachelor's degree in Church ministries. The City's Proclamation congratulated Smith "for his appointment to Temple Baptist Church as Pastor and wished him a long and successful career."



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 am - 6pm

Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps:

<u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

Contact Perris

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:



Follow us: **f y** •• **o**

In this website

- City Ha
- ▶ Government
- Residents
- ▶ <u>Business</u>
- Visitors

Translate this site:

